

Mint Energy, LLC
One Rounder Way, Suite 220
Burlington, MA 01803

WHELL BUINTOPHIZOL

June 4, 2015

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

RE: DM 15-070 - Mint Energy, LLC - CEPS Renewal

Executive Director Howland,

Pursuant to New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Part Puc 2006.01(20), enclosed please find one (1) contract, including applicable addenda, for a product to be offered by Mint Energy, LLC for small commercial customers. This contract is for use by small commercial customers only, as Mint Energy does not serve residential customers. Mint Energy has been working closely with PUC Staff to develop an acceptable version of this small commercial customer contract. Mint Energy will await approval by the Commission of this contract before offering it to customers.

Additionally, enclosed please find a revised version of the Addendum B for our Power Select product, which was filed with the Commission on May 19, 2015. We would like to withdraw only that document, the Power Select Addendum B, from our previous filing, and resubmit the attached for your approval.

In addition to the original and two copies, Mint Energy has also submitted, pursuant to Puc 203.03, a PDF electronic copy to: executive.director@puc.nh.gov

Please feel free to contact me directly at (781) 229-6468 ext. 319 or by email at tom.moore@mintenergy.net with questions.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Moore

Legal Analyst